Oregon BRFSS 2003

In atypical week, how many hours are you in the same room where others are smoking?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
No hours 54.4 37.2 48.3 48.5 59.0 61.3 69.3
1 hour or less 21.0 24.7 23.5 24.5 19.0 17.7 16.6
2-5 hours 11.9 17.5 15.2 15.7 9.7 7.2 6.1
6-30 hours 9.2 14.7 9.5 9.3 8.9 9.6 4.7
31+ hours 35 5.9 3.5 1.9 34 4.2 3.3
Male No hours 48.3 36.0 41.3 38.2 54.7 56.4 65.0
1 hour or less 23.3 22.8 24.8 30.0 18.9 194 22.7
2-5 hours 13.0 17.4 15.7 18.4 12.0 8.1 4.2
6-30 hours 11.7 19.9 13.4 12.6 10.3 10.6 4.2
31+ hours 3.7 3.9 4.8 .8 4.2 54 4.0
Female No hours 60.2 38.3 55.4 59.1 63.1 66.0 72.6
1 hour or less 18.8 26.7 22.3 19.0 19.1 16.1 11.9
2-5 hours 10.8 17.6 14.6 12.9 7.5 6.3 7.7
6-30 hours 6.8 9.5 5.6 6.0 7.6 8.6 5.0
31+ hours 3.4 7.9 2.2 3.0 2.7 3.0 2.8

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2003

In atypical week, how many hours are you in the same room where others are smoking?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 2,959 222 462 527 640 518 590
No hours 1,673 84 227 269 373 315 405
1 hour or less 585 54 103 123 126 90 89
2-5 hours 332 40 73 78 63 46 32
6-30 hours 230 28 38 42 52 41 29
31+ hours 96 11 16 12 24 20 13
Don't know/Not sure 39 5 5 3 1 5 20
Refused 4 1 1 2
Male Total 1,171 88 191 196 263 212 221
No hours 574 30 78 74 136 115 141
1 hour or less 270 21 49 58 54 39 49
2-5 hours 152 16 31 36 36 24 9
6-30 hours 118 15 21 25 26 21 10
31+ hours 40 3 10 3 11 8 5
Don't know/Not sure 16 3 2 4 7
Refused 1 1
Female Total 1,788 134 271 331 377 306 369
No hours 1,099 54 149 195 237 200 264
1 hour or less 315 33 54 65 72 51 40
2-5 hours 180 24 42 42 27 22 23
6-30 hours 112 13 17 17 26 20 19
31+ hours 56 8 6 9 13 12 8
Don't know/Not sure 23 2 3 3 1 1 13
Refused 3 1 2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2003

On how many of the past 30 days has someone, including yourself, smoked cigarettes,
cigars, or pipes anywhere inside your home?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
No days 86.0 82.2 90.7 87.3 84.4 83.0 87.0
1-14 days 3.7 5.1 2.6 4.0 3.7 3.1 3.7
15-29 days 1.7 25 2.0 .9 2.2 2.1 .8
30+ days 8.6 10.2 4.6 7.9 9.7 11.9 8.4
Male No days 85.8 83.9 91.1 86.3 85.1 79.2 87.7
1-14 days 3.8 4.0 3.2 6.0 29 2.7 35
15-29 days 1.7 1.6 1.7 7 2.8 3.0 .3
30+ days 8.7 10.5 4.0 7.0 9.3 15.1 8.5
Female No days 86.2 80.4 90.4 88.2 83.8 86.7 86.5
1-14 days 3.6 6.2 2.1 1.9 4.4 35 3.9
15-29 days 1.7 3.4 2.2 1.0 1.7 1.1 1.2
30+ days 8.5 9.9 5.3 8.8 10.0 8.7 8.3

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2003

On how many of the past 30 days has someone, including yourself, smoked cigarettes, cigars, or pipes
anywhere inside your home?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 2,957 222 462 526 640 518 589
No days 2,545 186 420 457 538 433 511
1-14 days 109 12 11 19 25 19 23
15-29 days 49 6 10 5 14 9 5
30+ days 248 18 21 44 63 56 46
Don't know/Not sure 6 1 1 4
Male Total 1,169 88 191 195 263 212 220
No days 1,002 73 175 168 222 171 193
1-14 days 44 5 5 11 8 7 8
15-29 days 23 2 4 2 8 6 1
30+ days 97 8 7 13 25 28 16
Don't know/Not sure 3 1 2
Female Total 1,788 134 271 331 377 306 369
No days 1,543 113 245 289 316 262 318
1-14 days 65 7 6 8 17 12 15
15-29 days 26 4 6 3 6 3 4
30+ days 151 10 14 31 38 28 30
Don't know/Not sure 3 1 2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2003

What are the rules about smoking your family's cars?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
Smoking is never allowed in any car 69.4 58.2 70.2 71.9 69.1 69.1 75.1
Smoking is allowed at some times or in some cars 19.7 315 23.8 17.2 21.1 16.3 10.5
Smoking is allowed in all cars 7.9 5.2 4.7 8.5 8.3 111 9.4
There are no rules about smoking in the cars 1.7 1.9 9 1.7 1.0 2.6 2.8
Family does not own a car 1.2 3.2 5 7 5 9 2.2
Male Smoking is never allowed in any car 67.0 59.9 63.5 70.8 65.5 66.6 74.8
Smoking is allowed at some times or in some cars 20.9 29.4 28.3 14.5 25.9 15.6 11.2
Smoking is allowed in all cars 9.2 3.8 5.8 12.0 7.8 14.4 114
There are no rules about smoking in the cars 2.1 3.0 1.7 2.7 .6 2.8 2.2
Family does not own a car .8 3.9 7 2 .6 3
Female Smoking is never allowed in any car 71.8 56.5 76.9 73.1 72.5 71.6 75.3
Smoking is allowed at some times or in some cars 18.6 33.7 19.3 20.1 16.5 16.9 9.9
Smoking is allowed in all cars 6.6 6.7 3.5 4.9 8.8 7.8 7.8
There are no rules about smoking in the cars 1.4 7 .6 15 2.4 3.2
Family does not own a car 1.6 2.4 .3 1.3 .9 1.2 3.7

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2003

What are the rules about smoking your family's cars?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
Total 2,955 222 462 525 640 518 588
Smoking is never allowed in any car 2,091 129 332 379 445 365 441
Smoking is allowed at some times or in some cars 540 70 104 91 130 82 63
Smoking is allowed in all cars 223 13 22 40 53 49 46
There are no rules about smoking in the cars 46 3 2 7 7 13 14
Don't know/not sure 15 2 1 3 9
Family does not own a car 38 5 2 6 5 6 14
Refused 2 1 1
Male Total 1,169 88 191 195 263 212 220
Smoking is never allowed in any car 803 53 126 138 173 145 168
Smoking is allowed at some times or in some cars 230 26 50 31 64 33 26
Smoking is allowed in all cars 106 4 12 21 23 26 20
There are no rules about smoking in the cars 20 1 2 5 2 6 4
Don't know/not sure 2 1 1
Family does not own a car 8 3 1 1 2 1
Female Total 1,786 134 271 330 377 306 368
Smoking is never allowed in any car 1,288 76 206 241 272 220 273
Smoking is allowed at some times or in some cars 310 44 54 60 66 49 37
Smoking is allowed in all cars 117 9 10 19 30 23 26
There are no rules about smoking in the cars 26 2 2 5 7 10
Don't know/not sure 13 1 1 3 8
Family does not own a car 30 2 1 6 4 4 13
Refused 2 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2003

In atypical week, about how many hours would you say you are exposed to secondhand
smoke at work?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
No hours 82.2 75.2 77.8 82.2 86.2 86.0 934
1 hour or less 7.6 10.4 8.4 8.1 6.2 6.5 3.7
2-5 hours 5.3 55 7.3 54 45 3.7 1.8
6-30 hours 3.4 45 45 3.9 21 2.8 .8
31+ hours 1.4 4.4 2.0 5 9 9 4
Male No hours 77.6 73.8 72.6 75.5 82.9 81.4 91.1
1 hour or less 9.8 11.0 10.8 12.2 7.2 8.2 4.9
2-5 hours 7.1 8.2 9.5 6.8 6.2 4.8 25
6-30 hours 4.0 3.4 49 5.2 2.4 4.2 .8
31+ hours 15 3.5 2.2 .3 1.2 1.4 7
Female No hours 87.8 76.9 84.8 90.3 89.9 90.9 95.8
1 hour or less 5.0 9.7 5.2 3.0 5.0 4.7 2.5
2-5 hours 3.1 1.9 4.4 3.6 2.6 25 1.1
6-30 hours 2.8 6.1 3.9 2.3 1.8 1.4 7
31+ hours 1.4 5.5 1.8 .6 .6 5

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who are employed or self employed.
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Oregon BRFSS 2003

In a typical week, about how many hours would you say you are exposed to secondhand smoke at work?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 3,800 263 782 908 1,080 618 149
No hours 3,174 194 614 761 928 544 133
1 hour or less 271 29 63 68 70 34 7
2-5 hours 174 13 51 43 44 20 3
6-30 hours 115 14 34 26 25 14 2
31+ hours 46 11 17 4 10 3 1
Don't know/Not sure 19 2 2 6 3 3 3
Refused 1 1
Male Total 1,734 124 374 417 485 266 68
No hours 1,354 89 272 315 398 221 59
1 hour or less 168 16 38 51 39 20 4
2-5 hours 111 9 34 27 27 12 2
6-30 hours 65 6 19 17 13 9 1
31+ hours 23 3 9 2 6 2 1
Don't know/Not sure 12 1 1 5 2 2 1
Refused 1 1
Female Total 2,066 139 408 491 595 352 81
No hours 1,820 105 342 446 530 323 74
1 hour or less 103 13 25 17 31 14 3
2-5 hours 63 4 17 16 17 8 1
6-30 hours 50 8 15 9 12 5 1
31+ hours 23 8 8 2 4 1
Don't know/Not sure 7 1 1 1 1 1 2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who are employed or self employed.
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Oregon BRFSS 2003

Agree or disagree: People should be protected from secondhand smoke?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 | 45-54 55-64 65+
Strongly agree 70.3 72.3 75.6 67.7 70.3 67.9 67.9
Somewhat agree 18.5 19.7 14.2 22.2 20.6 17.2 16.7
Neither agree nor disagree 15 .8 15 1.0 15 15 2.4
Somewhat disagree 3.9 3.8 3.9 4.2 2.2 3.4 6.1
Strongly disagree 4.3 2.1 4.5 4.1 4.2 6.7 4.2
Don't know/Not sure 1.1 .6 A1 4 9 2.6 2.1
Refused 4 7 2 4 2 5 7
Male Strongly agree 63.2 63.5 66.3 58.3 63.3 63.7 64.5
Somewhat agree 22.0 24.0 18.2 28.1 26.5 18.5 13.9
Neither agree nor disagree 1.7 25 .8 2.1 15 3.2
Somewhat disagree 4.9 6.8 4.9 5.3 2.0 3.3 8.0
Strongly disagree 6.5 3.0 7.6 6.2 54 9.6 7.4
Don't know/Not sure 1.2 1.2 7 .6 2.8 2.3
Refused .6 1.4 5 5 7 7
Female Strongly agree 77.0 81.4 85.0 77.3 76.9 72.0 70.4
Somewhat agree 15.3 15.2 10.1 16.2 15.0 16.1 18.8
Neither agree nor disagree 1.2 1.7 5 1.1 9 1.6 1.8
Somewhat disagree 3.0 .6 2.8 3.1 25 35 4.6
Strongly disagree 2.2 1.1 15 2.1 3.0 4.0 1.7
Don't know/Not sure 1.0 2 1.2 25 2.0
Refused .3 .3 5 .3 .6

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2003

Agree or disagree: People should be protected from secondhand smoke?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 [ 55-64 65+
Total 2,960 222 462 527 640 519 590
Strongly agree 2,085 163 348 368 448 356 402
Somewhat agree 532 41 69 108 126 88 100
Neither agree nor disagree 46 3 8 6 10 7 12
Somewhat disagree 112 7 18 20 17 18 32
Strongly disagree 132 4 17 21 31 35 24
Don't know/Not sure 37 2 1 2 6 12 14
Refused 16 2 1 2 2 3 6
Male Total 1,171 88 191 196 263 212 221
Strongly agree 731 55 124 114 159 136 143
Somewhat agree 255 21 38 53 73 38 32
Neither agree nor disagree 22 6 2 5 3 6
Somewhat disagree 57 6 10 11 7 7 16
Strongly disagree 82 2 12 13 17 22 16
Don't know/Not sure 16 2 2 2 4 6
Refused 8 2 1 1 2 2
Female Total 1,789 134 271 331 377 307 369
Strongly agree 1,354 108 224 254 289 220 259
Somewhat agree 277 20 31 55 53 50 68
Neither agree nor disagree 24 3 2 4 5 4 6
Somewhat disagree 55 1 8 9 10 11 16
Strongly disagree 50 2 5 8 14 13 8
Don't know/Not sure 21 1 4 8 8
Refused 8 1 2 1 4

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Agree or disagree: Smoking should not be allowed in indoor work areas?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2003

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 | 45-54 55-64 65+
Strongly agree 79.3 84.3 81.2 77.1 79.8 79.6 75.2
Somewhat agree 9.0 9.2 8.9 7.8 8.2 10.2 10.3
Neither agree nor disagree 1.3 .3 .6 2.2 14 13 1.9
Somewhat disagree 3.8 2.7 3.9 4.5 3.6 2.6 5.0
Strongly disagree 5.1 3.0 5.0 7.2 6.3 4.7 3.6
Don't know/Not sure 1.0 A1 4 .8 4 9 3.4
Refused 4 4 4 2 .8 7
Male Strongly agree 73.1 83.3 74.6 68.6 71.7 74.6 68.9
Somewhat agree 11.3 7.5 115 9.1 115 13.9 14.8
Neither agree nor disagree 15 1.1 25 14 1.8 14
Somewhat disagree 5.2 4.8 5.3 6.7 6.3 2.3 4.4
Strongly disagree 7.4 3.6 7.6 12.1 8.2 5.0 54
Don't know/Not sure .9 5 5 7 4.0
Refused 7 .8 5 4 1.7 11
Female Strongly agree 85.2 85.4 88.0 85.7 87.5 84.5 80.0
Somewhat agree 6.8 11.1 6.3 6.4 5.0 6.5 6.9
Neither agree nor disagree 1.2 .6 1.8 15 .8 2.2
Somewhat disagree 25 4 25 2.4 11 2.8 54
Strongly disagree 3.0 2.3 2.4 2.2 4.5 4.3 2.2
Don't know/Not sure 1.1 .3 .8 1.1 4 1.0 2.9
Refused 1 .3 5

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2003

Agree or disagree: Smoking should not be allowed in indoor work areas?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 [ 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
Total 2,954 222 462 525 640 518 587
Strongly agree 2,374 183 379 423 517 417 455
Somewhat agree 248 21 42 37 51 44 53
Neither agree nor disagree 40 1 3 8 9 8 11
Somewhat disagree 108 7 18 22 19 16 26
Strongly disagree 139 8 18 29 40 25 19
Don't know/Not sure 31 1 2 4 3 4 17
Refused 14 1 2 1 4 6
Male Total 1,169 88 191 195 263 212 220
Strongly agree 855 70 143 137 188 158 159
Somewhat agree 132 7 22 17 32 27 27
Neither agree nor disagree 19 3 4 4 5 3
Somewhat disagree 58 5 10 13 13 7 10
Strongly disagree 84 5 13 22 23 10 11
Don't know/Not sure 11 1 2 1 7
Refused 10 1 1 1 4 3
Female Total 1,785 134 271 330 377 306 367
Strongly agree 1,519 113 236 286 329 259 296
Somewhat agree 116 14 20 20 19 17 26
Neither agree nor disagree 21 1 4 5 3 8
Somewhat disagree 50 2 8 9 6 9 16
Strongly disagree 55 3 5 7 17 15 8
Don't know/Not sure 20 1 2 3 1 3 10
Refused 4 1 3

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2003

Agree or disagree: Smoking should not be allowed in restaurants?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 | 45-54 55-64 65+
Strongly agree 68.8 64.1 70.8 67.0 71.6 70.4 67.7
Somewhat agree 13.2 15.8 12.6 13.2 11.9 11.6 14.7
Neither agree nor disagree 1.4 25 .3 1.2 1.7 13 15
Somewhat disagree 8.1 12.4 8.0 7.9 7.4 5.9 7.6
Strongly disagree 7.4 4.7 7.8 9.7 6.6 9.1 6.0
Don't know/Not sure .8 .6 7 4 4 2.2
Refused 4 4 A1 5 13 3
Male Strongly agree 64.0 554 63.8 61.9 65.8 69.4 67.2
Somewhat agree 145 19.6 14.1 14.4 12.2 11.9 16.2
Neither agree nor disagree 15 2.4 1.0 2.2 2.1 14
Somewhat disagree 9.9 17.9 9.3 10.3 111 5.0 5.8
Strongly disagree 9.1 3.8 11.8 12.4 7.6 9.6 7.8
Don't know/Not sure 5 1.0 2 5 1.2
Refused .6 .8 1.0 15 4
Female Strongly agree 73.4 73.2 77.8 72.2 77.2 71.3 68.0
Somewhat agree 12.0 11.9 11.2 12.0 11.6 11.3 13.6
Neither agree nor disagree 1.3 2.6 5 1.4 1.2 .6 1.6
Somewhat disagree 6.3 6.7 6.7 55 3.8 6.7 9.0
Strongly disagree 5.8 5.7 3.7 7.0 5.6 8.6 4.7
Don't know/Not sure 1.0 2 15 7 3 2.9
Refused 2 .3 1.1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Agree or disagree: Smoking should not be allowed in restaurants?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Oregon BRFSS 2003

Age Groups
Total 18-24 [ 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
Total 2,954 222 462 525 640 518 587
Strongly agree 2,067 147 331 363 459 371 396
Somewhat agree 380 35 59 67 77 57 85
Neither agree nor disagree 38 6 1 5 11 7 8
Somewhat disagree 225 24 39 41 45 26 50
Strongly disagree 207 9 30 45 44 47 32
Don't know/Not sure 24 2 3 2 3 14
Refused 13 1 1 2 7 2
Male Total 1,169 88 191 195 263 212 220
Strongly agree 759 48 123 118 169 150 151
Somewhat agree 166 17 29 28 36 24 32
Neither agree nor disagree 18 2 2 7 4 3
Somewhat disagree 108 16 18 22 27 10 15
Strongly disagree 102 4 20 25 21 18 14
Don't know/Not sure 8 1 1 2 4
Refused 8 1 2 4 1
Female Total 1,785 134 271 330 377 306 367
Strongly agree 1,308 99 208 245 290 221 245
Somewhat agree 214 18 30 39 41 33 53
Neither agree nor disagree 20 4 1 3 4 3 5
Somewhat disagree 117 8 21 19 18 16 35
Strongly disagree 105 5 10 20 23 29 18
Don't know/Not sure 16 1 3 1 1 10
Refused 5 1 3 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2003

Agree or disagree: Smoking should not be allowed in bars?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 | 45-54 55-64 65+
Strongly agree 36.0 31.8 36.0 35.1 40.0 41.5 31.0
Somewhat agree 13.5 18.3 16.4 13.6 12.5 10.1 10.7
Neither agree nor disagree 8.9 5.8 7.4 6.8 9.0 8.2 15.6
Somewhat disagree 16.6 215 18.1 19.9 12.8 16.6 12.0
Strongly disagree 19.7 18.4 18.2 215 21.4 17.8 20.0
Don't know/Not sure 4.4 3.5 3.5 2.8 31 5.3 85
Refused .9 7 5 3 1.2 .6 2.2
Male Strongly agree 32.2 28.8 33.6 29.7 33.7 36.1 31.5
Somewhat agree 13.2 16.9 12.9 16.0 11.8 12.3 9.5
Neither agree nor disagree 8.2 5.6 8.2 6.3 7.5 8.2 14.0
Somewhat disagree 17.2 23.3 16.7 19.5 16.4 16.1 11.7
Strongly disagree 24.0 23.6 23.3 25.9 25.9 19.8 24.2
Don't know/Not sure 4.0 1.9 4.9 2.0 2.8 6.6 6.7
Refused 1.1 5 .6 2.0 9 25
Female Strongly agree 39.6 35.1 38.5 40.6 46.2 46.5 30.7
Somewhat agree 13.8 19.9 20.2 11.1 13.2 8.1 11.7
Neither agree nor disagree 9.6 6.0 6.6 7.2 10.5 8.3 16.8
Somewhat disagree 15.9 194 19.6 204 9.3 16.9 12.3
Strongly disagree 15.5 12.5 12.6 17.1 16.9 15.8 16.9
Don't know/Not sure 4.8 54 2.1 3.5 35 41 9.7
Refused .8 1.6 4 4 .3 2.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Page 15



Oregon BRFSS 2003

Agree or disagree: Smoking should not be allowed in bars?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 [ 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+
Total 3,826 269 609 691 792 621 844
Strongly agree 1,411 85 223 247 333 258 265
Somewhat agree 504 51 99 89 102 68 95
Neither agree nor disagree 347 15 38 46 70 51 127
Somewhat disagree 616 60 118 138 96 102 102
Strongly disagree 746 47 112 150 158 112 167
Don't know/Not sure 161 8 17 19 24 26 67
Refused 41 3 2 2 9 4 21
Male Total 1,561 123 262 299 330 244 303
Strongly agree 506 32 87 92 113 88 94
Somewhat agree 203 21 33 43 42 33 31
Neither agree nor disagree 130 8 19 20 20 20 43
Somewhat disagree 269 31 49 59 51 41 38
Strongly disagree 374 29 64 77 87 46 71
Don't know/Not sure 59 2 9 6 10 13 19
Refused 20 1 2 7 3 7
Female Total 2,265 146 347 392 462 377 541
Strongly agree 905 53 136 155 220 170 171
Somewhat agree 301 30 66 46 60 35 64
Neither agree nor disagree 217 7 19 26 50 31 84
Somewhat disagree 347 29 69 79 45 61 64
Strongly disagree 372 18 48 73 71 66 96
Don't know/Not sure 102 6 8 13 14 13 48
Refused 21 3 1 2 1 14

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2003

Agree or disagree: Tobacco use by adults should not be allowed on school grounds?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 | 45-54 55-64 65+
Strongly agree 80.7 75.0 82.2 79.2 82.0 82.8 82.0
Somewhat agree 9.0 10.2 8.9 8.7 8.6 8.1 9.5
Neither agree nor disagree 9 1.0 1.8 11 1.0
Somewhat disagree 4.3 8.5 2.6 5.9 4.3 1.6 3.0
Strongly disagree 4.4 54 5.3 4.0 3.8 5.6 2.9
Don't know/Not sure 4 4 .3 7 1.2
Refused 4 5 A1 A 11 4
Male Strongly agree 76.8 70.6 80.0 73.6 77.5 79.5 79.1
Somewhat agree 9.6 12.3 9.7 9.5 9.2 84 8.8
Neither agree nor disagree 1.0 2.6 1.3 13
Somewhat disagree 55 8.9 35 8.0 5.9 15 4.7
Strongly disagree 6.5 8.3 6.2 6.4 6.0 8.3 4.0
Don't know/Not sure 4 1.0 15
Refused 4 7 13 .6
Female Strongly agree 84.5 79.6 84.4 84.9 86.3 86.1 84.1
Somewhat agree 84 7.9 8.1 7.9 8.1 7.8 10.0
Neither agree nor disagree .8 2.0 1.0 1.0 .8
Somewhat disagree 3.1 8.1 1.8 3.9 2.7 1.8 1.8
Strongly disagree 25 2.4 4.4 1.6 1.7 3.0 2.0
Don't know/Not sure 5 9 .6 5 1.0
Refused .3 .3 2 .3 .8 .3

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2003

Agree or disagree: Tobacco use by adults should not be allowed on school grounds?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 [ 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 [ 55-64 65+
Total 2,945 222 461 521 640 516 585
Strongly agree 2,408 169 382 420 523 430 484
Somewhat agree 260 22 44 46 55 41 52
Neither agree nor disagree 26 3 9 9 5
Somewhat disagree 108 17 12 27 25 9 18
Strongly disagree 114 11 19 16 27 26 15
Don't know/Not sure 17 2 2 4 9
Refused 12 2 1 1 6 2
Male Total 1,163 88 190 193 263 211 218
Strongly agree 896 60 152 142 199 168 175
Somewhat agree 115 11 21 20 26 19 18
Neither agree nor disagree 12 5 5 2
Somewhat disagree 58 9 6 15 15 3 10
Strongly disagree 70 8 10 11 18 15 8
Don't know/Not sure 7 3 4
Refused 5 1 3 1
Female Total 1,782 134 271 328 377 305 367
Strongly agree 1,512 109 230 278 324 262 309
Somewhat agree 145 11 23 26 29 22 34
Neither agree nor disagree 14 3 4 4 3
Somewhat disagree 50 8 6 12 10 6 8
Strongly disagree 44 3 9 5 9 11 7
Don't know/Not sure 10 2 2 1 5
Refused 7 1 1 1 3 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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